
ORDINANCE NO. 170A-1 

NOV 19 1990 

(AFD-9-86) BOARD OF SiZtRVISO 
JAMES CITY COUNTY 

VIRGINIA 

WHEREAS,James City County, has completed a review of the Gordon Creek 
Agricultural and Forestal District; and 

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 15.1-151 1 (F) of the Code of Virginia, property 
owners have been notified, public meetings have been held, public 
hearings have been advertised, and public hearings have been held on the 
continuation of the Gordon Creek Agricultural and Forestal District; and 

WHEREAS, the Agricultural and Forestal Districts Advisory Committee at its meeting on 
September 29, 1990, recommended approval of the application; and 

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission followin its public meeting on October 9, 1990, 
recommended approval of the appfcation. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED: 

1. That the Gordon Creek A ricultural and Forestal District is hereby 9 continued for a period o four years beginning the first day ol 
December, 1990, in accordance with the provisions of the Vir inia 
Agricultural and Forestal District Act. Virginia Code Section 15.1- ? 506 - ., 
ei: seq. 

2. That the district shall include the following parcels: 

Robert T. Armistead Trustee 
Robert T. Armistead 
Rosa Armistead, Est. 
John G. Warburton, Est. 
Carolyn 6. Warburton, Est. 
J.W. & Lula Minor, Est. 

;k$%S E%.-linor, et also. 
John G. Warburton, Est. 
Jane T. Carswell 
Thomas L. & Victoria R. Hitchens 
Alma Walls Thompson 
Eugene Hofmeyer 
J.C. Richardson, et als. 
J.C. Richardson, et als. 
J.C. Richardson, et als. 
John G. Warburton 
Powhatan Hunt Club 
Powhatan Hunt Club 
Richard Austin 
John C. & Carol Jamison 

369.000 ac. 
163.880 ac. 
23.000 ac. 

394.500 ac. 
86.643 ac. 

58.000 ac. 
256.000 ac. 
264.000 ac. 
44.000 ac. 
35.000 ac. 

143.250 ac. 
124.100 ac. 
11 6.935 ac. 
38.000 ac. 
33.000 ac. 
40.000 ac. 

387.420 ac. 
241.680 ac. 
95.530 ac. 
57.600 ac. 



rovided, however, that all land within 25 feet of the rights-of-way of R ews Road (Route 613), Centerville Road (Route 614), and John 
Tyler Highway (Route 5) shall be excluded from the district. 

3. That pursuant to Virginia Code, Section 15.1-1512, as amended, the 
Board of Supervisors requires that no parcel in the Gordon Creek 
Agricultural and Forestal District be develo ed to a more intensive 
use without prior approval of the Board of upervisors. Specifically, 
the following restrictions shall apply: 

!? 
The subdivision of land is to be limited to parcels of 25 acres or 
more, except where the Board of Supervisors authorizes 
smaller lots to be created for residential use by members of the 
owner's immediate family. 

No land within the Agricultural and Forestal District may be 
rezoned and no application for such rezoning shall be filed 
earlier than 6 months prior to the expiration of the district. 

No Special Use Permit 
forestal or other 
Section 
policies of this district. 

ATTEST: 
SUPERVISOR VOTE 

F1ORE;EIdT AYE -- 
o a -  . TAYLOR A Y E  

i EDiIARDS AYE 
David B. Norman KNUDSON AYE 
Clerk to the Board DtPUE AYE 

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 
19th day of November, 1990. 


